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GxBW.W. M,

3/4"=1"-0"

| STACKED STONE, SEE
DET. G/A-9.0

GENERAL NOTES

A FARKING LOT DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF CURB 1O FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

B. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS IN CONCRETE WALK AT &' O.C. AND WHERE CONCRETE ABUTS
THE BUILDING.

€. PREMIS IDENTIFICATION - SHALL BE MINIMUM 12 INCHES HIGH x 1 INCH WIDE AND SHALL
CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET O ROAD
FROITING THE PROPERTY

D, G.C.T0 PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 24-10-BC, | FER EACH 3.000 5.F., REF: FLOOR FLANS
FOR GUANTITY AND LOCATIONS

E ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH A FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE FIRE-STOPPED WITH
THERMAFIBER AS MANUFACTURED BY THERMAFIBER, LLC, WABASH, 46992 OR OTHER
APPROVED EGUAL

F. ALLEXIT SIGNS AND EMERGEMNCY LUGHTING SHALL HAVE BATIERY BACK-UFP, REF: ELECTRICAL.

G ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK AND CURE &
A GUTTER FER CITY STANDARD DRAWINGS (2145 & 2433).

1.0.0. PART 14-16-5, DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER THE IDO

5 5- IJGHT VEHICLE REPNR

5200 SF. / 1000 PERSONS =52 FARKING SPACES (5)

REQUIRED PARKING: 5 SPACES
PROVIDED SPACES: 17 SPACES

1.D.0. PART 14-16-5, SEC. 5-5-4 (D): 1-25 SPACES = 1 MOTOR CYCLE
SPACES PROVIDED 2 SPACES

1.0.0, PART 14~ 16—5 SEC. 5-5-5 (E): 3 SPACES OR 10% WHICH EVER IS
GREATER SPACES: BIC\‘ELB PROVIDED

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS

5 I.ANDSCAPING 'BUFFERING, AND SCREENING

MINIMUM LANDSCAPE AREA 5—5‘5;:2“55

LANDSCAPING:

TOTAL LOT AREA: 27,437.508 S.F. (.72 ACRES)
TOTAL UNDER ROOF AREA: 5,200 S.F.

NET LOT AREA: 27,437.508 - 5,200 = 22,237 S.F.
LANDSCAPING REQUIRED: 22,237 x 15% = 3,335.55 SF.
PROPOSED LANDSCAPING: 3,698 S.F. (REF: SITE PLAN)

O KEYED NOTES
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. G.C. TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL RECESSED KNOX BOX WITH KEY FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS, MOUNT BOX

; 24' TRUNCATED DOMES, TYP.
12. LANDSCAPING AREA, REF: LANDSCAPING PLAN.

ELECTRICAL
.GASHHERPERNHMSCDHPWANDUTYOFMERQUESTANMRDS REF: PLUMBING PLANS.
. 4" WIDE PANTED STRIPE PER C.DA. STANDARDS, REF: DETALL AB/AS-20., TYP.

AGREEMENT
.REHWBMTM—MVWMWMMMW.WUHDERM
IMPROVEMENT AGREEM
.ASPMLTPA\‘MWW\’EL COURSE, REF: GEOTECH
. MOTORCYCLE PARKI
.BKEWFDR(J)MCLE,W TALL x 18" MIN., REF DETAL 03/AS-2.0.
NEW 5°
. 6 FOOT WIDE ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PATH, TYP.

. EXIST. CONC. SIDEWALK
H WI)IC\P SWWL PER COA STANDARDS, TYPICAL (1) PLACE REF: DETAIL C2/AS-50,

POWER POLE, TO REMAN.
3 D(JSTING COMMUNICATION BOX, TO REMAM.

. BIKE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE 6'-0" LONG x 24" WIDE FOR EACH BIKE. NOTE: A 1'-0" CLEAR ZONE

ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP PER COA STANDARDS DWG. 2426, WILL BE DONE PER DMD'S SAN PEDRO BOULEVAR(]
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT §6097.001.

2'-0" CURS RADIUS, TYP.

CONSTRUCT NEW RAISED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER PER C.OA STANDARD DRAWING 2415A, WILL BE DONE
PER DMD'S SAN PEDRO BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT #6097.001.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE PER C.OA STANDARDS, REF: DETAIL C1/AS-2.0,

PANTED STRIPE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AISLE WITH "NO PARKING™ IN CAPTTAL LETTERS, 12" HIGH x 2° WIDE.
LOCATE SIGN (66-1-4,1.8 NMSA 197B). REF: DETAIL A8/AS-2.0.

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE, REF: DETAIL A1/AS-2.0.

FIRE LANE, PANT CONC. CURB RED AND ADD SIGNAGE TO CURBS 5" HIGH WHITE LETTER "NO PARKING, FIRE
lAN[' EVERT}FWERE"IIIDER‘EDSTRIPE.REF FIRE ORD. 503.3.1.

D(B'ﬂm FRE H\‘DFW" LOCATION.
4'-0" — 8'-0" HIGH AF.F., TYP.

Mmmmmﬂ COORDINATE LOCATION WITH PNM.
METER LOCATION, ELECTRICAL STTE PLAN.

WHEEL STOP, TYP.
NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER C.OA. STANDARD DWG. 2430. CONSTRUCTED UNDER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT
~ PROJECT §6097.001

pmm'mm
NG SIGNAGE PER C.OA STANDARDS, TYP.

" CONCRETE PAD,
EXIST. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER.

GR»\VEL STORAGE AREA
CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE.
NEW ll.‘NUHENT SIGN, SEE DETAL A-AS-1.0.

%GEOFUE“MGWTM WILL CHANGE AFTER DRB ROW DEDICATION.

25" x 25' CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE AT ANTICIPATED CURB LOCATION PER DMD'S SAN PEDRO BOULEVARD

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT §6097.001, ADJUST AS HECESSARY. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE
WITH THE CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS". ALL SIGNS, WALLS, TREES AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 FEET AND 8
FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE CUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE.

AROUND THE BIKE PARKING SPACE.

"MC" IN CAPTAL LETTERS, 12" HIGH x 2" WIDE, AT MOTORCYCLE PARKING.

RETENTION POND, REF: CMLDH.WINGS STAEUZEMTENMPONDSIDESLOPES'WHMTNEEWSCE
WITH AGGREGATE MULCH OR EQUAL, REF: ANDSCAPE PLAN,

ALL SAN PEDRO BOULEVARD IHPMENGSMLEBJLTPD!APROCEDURECABREEMENT(S!M,
CURB, EXTRA BIKE LANE, AND EXTRA SOUTH LANE). ANY WORK THAT WILL BE DONE IN THE COA
RIGHT-OF~WAY THAT INCLUDES THESE ITEMS WILL BE DONE PER A COA WORK ORDER.

. ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP PER COA ST/

ANDARDS DWG, 2426,
NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER C.OA. STANDARD DWG. 2430, TIE INTO NEW SIDEWALK.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION [r—
LOT NUMBERED SEVENTEEN [17] IN BLOCHEAIRER
(1), TRACT A, UNIT B, OF THE NORTH
ALBUQUERGUE ACRES Songanen v
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